

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8626/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2012 in CMWP No.64553/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAMLESH KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KUMAR TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mohan, Av.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties. The matter requires consideration.

Leave granted.

The appellant will not be evicted from the shop premises in pursuance to the impugned order until the appeal is heard and decided.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
AR-cum-PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER