

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4673 OF 2013

KAMLESH KUMAR GUPTA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

AMIT KUMAR TIWARI & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant was designated as a Senior Advocate and notice for alternative arrangement was stated to be served on 14.5.2018. However, none has entered appearance. None is present today.

Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 13, 2018

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4673/2013

KAMLESH KUMAR GUPTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KUMAR TIWARI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sweta Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Diggaj Pathak, AOR
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant was designated as a Senior Advocate and notice for alternative arrangement was stated to be served on 14.5.2018. However, none has entered appearance. None is present today.

Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)