

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

Civil Appeal No(s).4673/2013

KAMLESH KUMAR GUPTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KUMAR TIWARI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-07-2024

PRESENT :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
MR. KAPIL SIBAL, SR. ADV.
MR. VIPIN NAIR, AOR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Amrit Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kanchan Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Diggaj Pathak, AOR
Ms. Shweta Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vaibhavi Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Dhari Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Subhangi Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Alisha Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Rakshit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Megha Sawani, Adv.

A W A R D

- 1 The dispute between the parties has been settled by an agreement in conciliation which is arrived at on 8 July 2024. A copy of the agreement is annexed as Annexure 'A'.
- 2 The appeal is accordingly disposed of.

3 Court fee be refunded as per rules.

.....
[Vipin Nair, AOR]

.....
[Kapil Sibal, Sr Adv]

.....J
[Manoj Misra]

.....J
[J B Pardiwala]

.....CJI
[Dr Dhananjaya Y Chandrachud]